PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad, the 22nd April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

(Transfer/Posting)

No.<u>1017-C-IV/2024</u>: Transfer/Posting of following officers of Customs Department (BS-16) are made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.#	Name/Designation	From	To
1.	Mr. Afaq Hussain,	1	Collectorate of Customs,
	Inspector Customs	Islamabad	Gilgit Baltistan
2.	Mr. Naeem Sardar,	Collectorate of Customs,	Collectorate of Customs,
	Inspector Customs	Islamabad	Gilgit Baltistan
3.	Mr. Shehzeb Ali,	Directorate of PCA-North,	Collectorate of Customs,
	Inspector Customs	Islamabad	Islamabad

- 2. The above-named officers stand relieved to report to Collectorate of Customs, Gilgit-Baltistan.
- 3. If the above-named officers are drawing Performance Allowance prior to issuance of this notification, they will continue to draw the same at their new place of posting.

(Munir Ahmad)

Second Secretary (Mgt/HRC-IV)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

Karachi.

C.No.1(2)HRMC-IV/2024

Distribution:-

- 1. The Member (Admn/HR)/ (Customs-Operations), FBR.
- 2. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs, Islamabad.
- 3. The Director, Directorate of PCA-North, Islamabad.
- 4. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs, Gilgit-Baltistan.
- 5. The AGPR- Islamabad/Sub-Office, Gilgit-Baltistan.

6 Officers Concerned/Personal File / Notification folder.

(Munir Ahmad)

Second Secretary (Mgt/HRC-IV)